TOP SELLING POINTS / CHARACTERISTICS
•	 Designed for 48V Power Supply Systems​
•	 AEC-Q200 Qualified​
•	 High Reliability and Multiple Strike Protection​
•	 Small, Standard EIA, Case Sizes ​
•	 Easy installation​
BASIC OVERVIEW
KYOCERA AVX Automotive Series Varistors provide

IL
(μA)
ET
(J)
ELD
(J)
IP
(A)
Cap
(pF)
Freq.
Jump Start
(V)
PDiss Max.
(W)
VTA3080556B111 0805 56 40 68±10% 110 1 10 0.2 0.25 30 80 K 48 0.004
VTA3120656K101 1206 56 40 68±10% 100 1 10 0.6 0.8 200 200 K 48 0.014
VTA3120656M101 1206 56 40 68±10% 100 1 10 1.0 2 200 500 K 48 0.018
VTA3121056S111 1210 56 40 68±10% 110 2.5 10 2.0 3 250 600 K 48 0.030
VTA3181256U111 1812 56 40 68±10% 110 5 10 4.8 5 1500 1500 K 48 0.080
VTA3222056Y111 2220 56 40 68±10% 110 10 10 9.0 14 1000 2800 K 48 0.150
Click Here to View the 48V Varistors Datasheet
Vw (DC/AC)
Vb
Vc